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Hey there, 

Your Aparchit sir is here. 

I have been providing Aparchit Super Current Affairs on a daily, weekly and monthly 

basis. Additionally, I run GA-paid groups and channels on Telegram for three years. 

Over the past three years, you have consistently shown me a great deal of love, 

support, and respect. Your numerous messages urging me to join YouTube have been 

instrumental in boosting my confidence and inspiring me to take the plunge. "Your 

support and love mean the world to me. They provide me the strength and courage to 

overcome any challenge that comes my way. Knowing that you're always there for me 

is everything. Please continue to be my rock and support me through thick and thin." 

Ultimately, I want to express my sincere gratitude to all of you for giving me an 

abundance of love, support, and respect. Thank you so much, India. 
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Q.1. Which institution launched the SWAGAT-FI regulatory framework?  

 A) Reserve Bank of India (RBI) 

 B) Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) 

 C) Ministry of Finance 

 D) NITI Aayog 

  Answer : B   .   

Q.2. What is the extended validity period for registration and KYC review proposed under the 

SWAGAT-FI framework?  

 A) 3 years B) 5 years 

 C) 10 years D) Indefinite 

  Answer : C   .   

Q.3. Which category of investors is the SWAGAT-FI framework primarily designed for?  

 A) High-risk individual retail investors 

 B) Domestic mutual funds 

 C) Low-risk foreign investors like sovereign wealth funds and pension funds 

 D) Non-Resident Indians (NRIs) exclusively 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ SEBI introduces single window gateway for low risk foreign investors: SWAGAT-FI. 

✓ The market regulator Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI) issued the SEBI (Foreign Venture Capital 

Investors (FVCI)) (Amendment) Regulations, 2025 for low risk foreign investors to participate in the 

Indian securities market with the introduction of a Single Window Automatic & Generalised Access for 

Trusted Foreign Investors (SWAGAT-FI). 

✓ SEBI’s framework, Single Window Automatic & Generalised Access for Trusted Foreign Investors 

(SWAGAT-FI) was introduced with the following objectives: 

✓ Provide easier investment access to objectively identified and verified low risk foreign investors. 

✓ Enable a unified registration process across multiple investment routes for such entities. 

Aparchit 5 December English Super Current Affairs MCQ with Facts 2025 
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✓ Reduce repeated compliance and documentation for such entities. 

✓ SEBI notified amendments to the FPI and FVCI regulations will be effective from June 01,2026. 

✓ SEBI has extended the registration continuance period, including fee payment and KYC (Know Your 

Customer) review to 10 years, up from the earlier 3–5 years, to reduce operational burden and promote 

long-term investor participation. 

SEBI IN NEWS 2025 
➢ SEBI has suggested the exclusion of zero-coupon zero principal (ZCZP) bonds for determining the 

eligibility of basic services demat accounts (BSDA) of small investors.  

➢ SEBI has overhauled RPT norms, shifting from a flat ₹1,000 crore limit to tiered, turnover-based 

thresholds capped at ₹5,000 crore, while easing disclosures for smaller transactions. 

➢ The government has appointed Sandip Pradhan as a whole-time member of SEBI for three years, 

replacing Ashwani Bhatia. 

➢ SEBI extended the deadline for the complete roll out of algorithm trading rules for retail investors to 

April 01, 2026. 

➢ SEBI introduced special relaxations for Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) in which the government 

already holds 90% or more equity. 

➢ SEBI has revised the norms for InvITs, primarily by lowering the minimum investment for privately 

placed InvITs from ₹1 crore to ₹25 lakh 

➢ SEBI was held in Mumbai, Maharashtra, where the board approved compliance relaxations for 

Foreign Portfolio Investors (FPIs) investing solely in Indian Government Securities (G-secs) to 

simplify their onboarding process. 

➢ SEBI has eased compliance norms for Foreign Portfolio Investors (FPIs) who invest exclusively in 

government securities (G-Secs) under the Fully Accessible Route (FAR). 

➢ SEBI introduced a new framework for co-investments within the Alternative Investment Fund (AIF) 

structure 

➢ SEBI has mandated minimum investment threshold or ticket size of Rs 1 crore for the issuance of 

Securitised Debt Instruments (SDIs) for the Reserve Bank of India (RBI)-regulated originators and 

unregulated entities engaged in securitization activities. 

➢ SEBI launched the SWAGAT-FI (Single Window Automatic & Generalised Access for Trusted 
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Foreign Investors) framework in September 2025 to simplify the entry and regulatory processes for 

certain foreign investors. 

➢ SEBI launched the "SEBI Check" tool on October 1, 2025, to verify UPI IDs and bank accounts for 

payments to registered market intermediaries 

➢ SEBI is working with the Unique Identification Authority of India (UIDAI) and the Reserve Bank of 

India (RBI) to create a remote, secure Know Your Customer (KYC) system for non-resident Indians 

(NRIs) 

➢ SEBI has launched two new initiatives, Validated UPI Handles and the SEBI Check tool, to improve 

payment security for investors . 

➢ Validated UPI handles include an exclusive “@valid” suffix and a visual indicator like a green 

"thumbs-up" icon to confirm authenticity. 

➢ Walmart-owned fintech giant PhonePe has filed draft papers with SEBI for an IPO, expected to raise 

around ₹12000 crore. 

➢ SEBI has tightened rules for intraday index options trading by introducing a new net position limit 

of ₹5,000 crore per entity, which is significantly higher than the previous end-of-day limit of ₹1,500 

crore. The gross intraday position limit remains unchanged at ₹10,000 crore 

➢ SEBI approves LIC’s reclassification as a public shareholder in IDBI Bank, with voting rights 

capped at 10% and stake cut to 15% within two years. 

➢ The government, which owns 45.48%, and LIC, which holds 49.24%, together plan to sell a 60.7% 

stake. 

➢ Quant Mutual Fund received approval from the SEBI to launch India's first Specialised Investment 

Fund (SIF), named the QSIF Equity Long-Short Fund. 

➢ SEBI detailing a mechanism for monitoring and enforcing the minimum ₹10 lakh investment 

threshold in Specialized Investment Funds (SIFs). 

➢ SEBI, in collaboration with BSE, CDSL, NSDL, and KFintech, launched a Securities Market 

Hackathon at Global Fintech Fest 2025. 

➢ SEBI has approved the use of the NPCI's e-KYC Setu system for registered intermediaries to 

perform Aadhaar-based digital KYC 

➢ Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (IEPFA) and SEBI to Launch Pilot ‘Niveshak 

Shivir’ in Pune to Empower Investors and Streamline Grievance Redressal and Unclaimed Dividend 
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Q.4. The SoLAR Phase II initiative, recently launched by IWMI and SDC, aims to expand climate-

resilient solar irrigation systems across which two regions?  

 A) North America and Europe B) South Asia and East Africa 

 C) South America and Australia D) Middle East and North Africa 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ International Water Management Institute (IWMI), a global Non-Profit Organization(NPO),in 

partnership with the Swiss Agency for Development and Cooperation (SDC) launched the second phase of 

Solar Energy for Agricultural Resilience (SoLAR-Phase II) in India and Bangladesh (South Asia) 

and Kenya and Ethiopia (East Africa) 

✓ The initiative aims to accelerate climate-resilient solar-powered irrigation and solar-based agricultural 

technologies across South Asia and East Africa. 

✓ The SoLAR Phase II project builds on the achievements and insights gained from Phase I (December 

2019–May 2025) in South Asia, while extending its reach to include East African countries. 

✓ Phase I showed that IWMI’s grid-connected and off-grid Solar-Powered Irrigation pumps (SIPs) ensured 

reliable irrigation, cut diesel use, reduced Carbon Dioxide (CO2) emissions, and, in many cases, helped 

prevent groundwater over-extraction. 

✓ SoLAR II promotes sustainable solar energy in agriculture to boost climate resilience, cut fossil-fuel 

dependence, and strengthen water-energy-food (WEF) sustainability. 

✓ SoLAR-Phase II will be implemented in partnership with government and implementing agencies 

responsible for solar agriculture policies and programs and runs from July 2025 to December 2028. 

✓ Insights from SoLAR Phase II will guide the post-2027 version of PM-KUSUM, helping make it more 

groundwater-smart and gender-inclusive. 

Claims. 

➢ Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI): 

➢ It is the regulatory body for securities and commodity markets in India established in 1988. 

➢ It is the regulator of the Capital market and Commodities market in India. 

➢ The first SEBI chairman was Dr S A Dave (1988-90) 

➢ Headquarters : Mumbai 

➢ 11th Chairperson : Tuhin Kanta Pandey 
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Q.5. Which of the following countries is NOT included in the expansion of the SoLAR Phase II 

program? 

 A) India B) Bangladesh 

 C) Ethiopia D) Pakistan 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ The SoLAR Phase II program (Solar for Agriculture Resilience) is active in India, Bangladesh, Kenya, and 

Ethiopia. 

Q.6. The SoLAR Phase II program is supported by which organization in collaboration with IWMI? 

 A) World Bank 

 B) United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) 

 C) Swiss Agency for Development and Cooperation (SDC) 

 D) Asian Development Bank (ADB) 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ The SoLAR Phase II program, focused on climate-resilient agriculture, is supported by the Swiss Agency 

for Development and Cooperation (SDC) in collaboration with the International Water Management 

Institute (IWMI) (IWMI) 

Q.7. The ICGS Vigraha is currently on an operational visit to which city as part of its deployment to 

ASEAN countries?  

 A) Kuala Lumpur B) Bangkok 

 C) Jakarta D) Manila 

  Answer : C  .   

✓ Indian Coast Guard Ship (ICGS) Vigraha undertakes operational visit to Indonesia as part of its overseas 

deployment to ASEAN countries. 

✓ About ICGS Vigraha: 

✓ It is the Offshore Patrol Vessels of Indian Coast Guard. 

✓ It is indigenously built by L&T Ship Building Limited. 

✓ It is based in Visakhapatnam & operates on eastern seaboard. 

✓ Features of ICGS Vigraha: 
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✓ It is designed to carry one twin-engine Helicopter & four high speed boats. 

✓ Equipment: It is equipped with Integrated Bridge System (IBS), Integrated Platform Management System 

(IPMS), Automated Power Management System (APMS) and High-Power External Firefighting (EFF) 

system 

✓ It is fitted with advanced technology Radars, Navigation and Communication Equipment, Sensor and 

Machinery capable of operating in tropical sea conditions. 

✓ It is exclusively deployed for Exclusive Economic Zone (EEZ) surveillance, maritime law enforcement, 

and search and rescue operations. 

Q.8. The ICGS Vigraha was indigenously built by which private sector shipyard?  

 A) Goa Shipyard Limited (GSL) 

 B) Mazagaon Dock Limited (MDL) 

 C) Garden Reach Shipbuilders & Engineers (GRSE) 

 D) Larsen & Toubro (L&T) Ship Building Limited 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ The ICGS Vigraha was indigenously built by the private sector shipyard L&T Ship Building Limited 

(Larsen & Toubro).  

✓ It was the seventh and final vessel in a series of offshore patrol vessels (OPVs) constructed by L&T at their 

Kattupalli shipyard near Chennai. 

Q.9. Exercise Garuda Shakti is a joint military exercise between India and which country? 

 A) France B) United States 

 C) Indonesia D) Russia  

  Answer : C   .   

✓ Recently, the 10th edition of the Exercise GARUDA SHAKTI has commenced at the Special Forces 

Training School, Bakloh, Himachal Pradesh. 

✓ About Exercise Garuda Shakti: 

✓ It is the joint Special Forces exercise conducted between India and Indonesia. 

✓ The Indian contingent is represented by troops from The Parachute Regiment (Special Forces). 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://youtube.com/@aparchitexamwarriors?si=vbFoDBI8X3mEL0Gx


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Youtube 14 

 

✓ Aim: The exercise aims to strengthen mutual understanding, cooperation and interoperability between the 

Special Forces of the two nations. 

Q.10. NPCI International Payments Limited (NIPL) recently partnered with ACLEDA Bank Plc. to 

launch which of the following cross-border payment systems between India and Cambodia?  

 A) SWIFT and ACLEDA Pay B) RuPay and ACLEDA Wallet 

 C) UPI and KHQR D) Mastercard and Bakong 

  Answer : C  .  

✓ NPCI International (NIPL) and Cambodia's ACLEDA Bank have partnered to enable a two-way QR 

payment system for travelers between India and Cambodia.  

✓ The collaboration allows full interoperability between India's Unified Payments Interface (UPI) and 

Cambodia's KHQR payment network. 

✓ This partnership provides a secure, interoperable, and frictionless payment experience for travelers in both 

countries, boosting tourism and trade. 

✓ According to ACLEDA Bank, the collaboration supports regional payment interoperability and aligns 

with the ASEAN vision for inclusive digital economies. 

NPCI IN NEWS 2025 
➢ NPCI International (NIPL) and Cambodia's ACLEDA Bank have partnered to enable a two-way 

QR payment system for travelers between India and Cambodia. 

➢ CotoPay has launched India's first e-RUPI Voucher Issuance Stack for businesses, which uses 

NPCI's e-RUPI platform to manage business expenses through UPI vouchers. 

➢ NPCI International Payments Ltd (NIPL) and NTT DATA Japan signed a pact in October 2025 to 

bring UPI acceptance to Japan. 

➢ IIT Madras-incubated Muse Wearables partners with NPCI to launch India’s first wearable 

payments ecosystem. 

➢ Razorpay, NPCI, and OpenAI have launched a pilot program called Agentic Payments, which uses 

ChatGPT to facilitate e-commerce transactions through India's UPI network 

➢ Reserve Bank of India and NPCI International Payments Limited (NIPL) have been engaging with 

the European Central Bank on the initiative to connect UPI with the TARGET Instant Payment 

Settlement (TIPS), the instant payment system operated by the Eurosystem. 
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➢ Indian tourists in Malaysia will soon be able to pay merchants directly using their UPI apps 

following a partnership between Razorpay's Malaysian entity, Curlec, and NPCI International 

Payments Limited (NIPL).  

➢ NPCI has launched "UPI Help," an AI-powered assistant to simplify digital payments by helping 

users with queries, resolving disputes, and managing mandates directly within UPI apps. 

➢ NPCI arm, BENEFIT sign pact for faster remittances between India, Bahrain. 

➢ NIPL Partners with Razorpay to Enable UPI Transactions in Malaysia. 

➢ Unified Payment Interface (UPI) transactions witnessed a marginal month-on-month (MoM) 

decrease in volume, drooping to 19.63 billion in September 2025, compared to 20.01 billion in 

August, according to the latest data released by the National Payments Corporation of India 

(NPCI). 

➢ In terms of value, UPI transactions in september amounted to Rs 24.90 trillion, slightly increasing 

from Rs 24.85 trillion in August despite a dip in transaction volume. 

➢ NPCI Bharat Billpay integrates Bandhan Bank on Bharat connect. 

➢ NPCI International Payments Ltd (NIPL), the international arm of India's National Payments 

Corporation of India (NPCI), has partnered with Qatar National Bank (QNB) to introduce QR code-

based Unified Payments Interface (UPI) in Qatar. 

➢ Qatar is now the eighth country to adopt India's UPI network, following in the footsteps of Bhutan, 

France, Mauritius, Nepal, Singapore, Sri Lanka, and the UAE. 

➢ The new Unified Payments Interface (UPI) guidelines issued by the National Payments Corporation 

of India (NPCI) in May 2025 became effective on August 1, 2025.  

➢ Balance inquiry limit: You can now check your bank balance a maximum of 50 times per day per 

UPI app. 

➢ The initiative you're referring to is the UPI–UPU Integration, which connects India's Unified 

Payments Interface (UPI) with the Universal Postal Union (UPU)'s Interconnection Platform (IP) to 

make cross-border remittances faster, safer, and more affordable by leveraging the global postal 

network. 

➢ NPCI grants TPAP approval to Viyona Fintech - The Economic TimesViyona Fintech, a 

Hyderabad-based digital payments platform, received approval from the National Payments 

Corporation of India (NPCI) in September 2025 to become a Third-Party Application Provider 
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Q.11. Where was India's first "Mobility Assist" system for passengers with reduced mobility introduced? 

 A) Indira Gandhi International Airport, Delhi 

 B) Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International Airport, Mumbai 

 C) Kempegowda International Airport, Bengaluru 

 D) Chennai International Airport, Chennai 

(TPAP). 

➢ Bharat Bill Payment System (BBPS) is an interoperable bill payment platform conceptualized by the 

Reserve Bank of India (RBI) and implemented by the NPCI. 

➢ According to NPCI data, the Unified Payments Interface (UPI) recorded a record-breaking 20.01 

billion transactions in August 2025, marking the first time it crossed the 20 billion monthly 

transaction milestone. 

➢ Key Details: 

➢ Transaction Volume: 20.01 billion transactions in August 2025.  

➢ Total Value: ₹24.85 lakh crore.  

➢ Year-on-Year Growth: 34% increase in volume and 21% increase in value compared to August 

2024.  

➢ Daily Average: The platform averaged 645 million transactions per day in August 2025.  

➢ Previous Month: The previous record high was 19.47 billion transactions in July 2025.  

➢ PayPal to launch cross-border platform with link to India's UPI payments system 

➢ NPCI has announced that peer-to-peer ‘collect requests’ on UPI will be discontinued starting 

October 1, 2025 

➢ NPCI and IDRBT Sign MoU to Jointly Develop Training Programmes Enabling Payment Security 

and Cyber Resilience 

➢ NPCI has extended the deadline for implementing transaction volume cap on Unified Payments 

Interface (UPI) apps by two years till December 31, 2026.  

➢ National Payments Corporation of India (NPCI)  

➢ Founded : 2008 

➢ Headquarters : Mumbai, Maharashtra 

➢ Non-Exe Chairman : Ajay Kumar Chaudhary 

➢ MD & CEO : Dilip Asbe 
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  Answer : C   .   

✓ India's first "Mobility Assist" system for passengers with reduced mobility was introduced at Kempegowda 

International Airport (BLR) in Bengaluru.  

✓ This advanced assistive transfer system provides mechanical support for safe and seamless boarding, 

deplaning, and movement within the terminal. 

Q.12.  Life Insurance Corporation of India (LIC) recently entered into a strategic bancassurance 

partnership with which private sector bank?  

 A) HDFC Bank B) ICICI Bank 

 C) YES Bank D) Axis Bank 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ LIC, YES Bank enter bancassurance partnership.  

✓ Life Insurance Corporation of India (LIC) and YES Bank recently formed a strategic bancassurance 

partnership to distribute LIC's insurance products through the bank's network 

YES BANK IN NEWS 2025 
➢ LIC, YES Bank enter bancassurance partnership. 

➢ Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation (SMBC) acquired an additional 4.22% stake in Yes Bank on 

September 22, 2025. 

➢ State Bank of India has announced the completion of the divestment of about 13.18% stake in Yes 

Bank to Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation of Japan for ₹8,888.97 crore 

➢ Reserve Bank of India (RBI) has approved changes to Yes Bank’s Articles of Association (AoA) 

regarding the appointment of nominee directors following a stake acquisition by Sumitomo Mitsui 

Banking Corporation (SMBC), Japan. 

➢ RazorpayX has launched new corporate cards for startups, in a partnership with Mastercard, RBL 

Bank, and YES Bank, to address the credit gap for emerging businesses. The cards offer credit up to 

₹2 crore without collateral. 

➢ Yes Bank has reappointed Prashant Kumar as its Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer, 

extending his tenure from October 6, 2025, to April 5, 2026. 

➢ Global investment firm Carlyle Group sold a 2.6% stake in Yes Bank for ₹1,775 crore through its 
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Q.13.  The DHRUVA policy is a pioneering initiative of which Indian department/ministry?  

 A) Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology 

 B) Department of Posts (DoP) under the Ministry of Communications 

 C) Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs 

 D) Indian Space Research Organisation (ISRO) 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ Department of Posts recently released a draft amendment to the Post Office Act, 2023, aimed at 

introducing an interoperable, standardised, and user-centric addressing system called the Digital Hub for 

Reference and Unique Virtual Address, or DHRUVA. 

✓ About Digital Hub for Reference and Unique Virtual Address (DHRUVA) 

✓ Developed by the Department of Posts, DHRUVA sets the foundation for a nationwide Digital Address 

Digital Public Infrastructure (DPI). 

✓ It envisions a standardized, interoperable, and geocoded digital addressing system that supports secure, 

consent-based, and seamless sharing of address information.  

✓ At its core is the concept of Address-as-a-Service (AaaS) — the array of services associated with address 

data management to support secure and efficient interactions between users, government entities, and 

private sector organizations. 

✓ The AaaS Framework Ensures: 

affiliate CA Basque Investments. 

➢ DPIIT has partnered with Yes Bank to support early-stage startups through funding, mentorship, 

and infrastructure 

➢ YES BANK 

➢ Founded : 2004 

➢ Founder : Rana Kapoor and Ashok Kapoor 

➢ Headquarters : Mumbai, Maharashtra 

➢ Chairman : Sunil Mehta 

➢ MD & CEO : Prashant Kumar 

➢ YES BANK launches new logo, to roll out campaign 'Life Ko Banao Rich'. 
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✓ Interoperability across different address systems used by various sectors. 

✓ Standardization of address formats and geolocation tagging. 

✓ Consent-based sharing to empower user control and privacy. 

✓ Public-private integration for seamless adoption and innovation. 

✓ By recognizing digital addresses as core infrastructure, akin to Aadhaar and Unified Payments Interface 

(UPI), DHRUVA sets out to streamline everything from e-governance and online commerce to urban 

planning and emergency services. 

Q.14.  DHRUVA builds upon which existing geo-coded postal indexing initiative?  

 A) Aadhaar B) BHIM UPI 

 C) ONDC D) DIGIPIN 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ The DHRUVA platform will also feature multilingual support, mobile-first access, and integration with 

identity systems like Aadhaar, thereby improving usability and accessibility for all demographics. 

✓ The DHRUVA policy builds upon the earlier launch of the Digital Postal Index Number (DIGIPIN)—the 

National Addressing Grid introduced by the Department of Posts. 

Q.15.  The Reserve Bank of India (RBI) has deferred the implementation of the amended credit 

information reporting directions for Credit Information Companies (CICs) to which date?  

 A) April 1, 2026 B) July 1, 2026 

 C) January 1, 2025 D) December 4, 2025 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ Reserve Bank of India (RBI) has amended credit information reporting directions for credit information 

companies (CICs) will be applicable from July 1, 2026, instead of the earlier April 1, 2026 

✓ the RBI removed the need to report incremental accounts on the 28th day of every month and extended 

various timelines to the extent feasible in the final directions. 

✓ The regulator said that credit information can be updated regularly on 7th, 14th, 21st, 28th and last day of 

the respective month. 

✓ The four current credit information companies (also known as credit bureaus) in India, all licensed and 

regulated by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) under the Credit Information Companies Regulation Act, 

2005, are: -- 
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✓ TransUnion CIBIL 

✓ Equifax  

✓ Experian  

✓ CRIF High Mark 

Q.16.  Which of the following is NOT one of the four licensed Credit Information Companies operating in 

India?  

 A) TransUnion CIBIL B) Equifax 

 C) CRISIL D) Experian 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ CRISIL (CRISIL is a credit rating agency, not a CIC in this context) 

Q.17.  What is the total financial outlay for the National Forensic Infrastructure Enhancement Scheme 

(NFIES)?  

 A) ₹1500 crore B) ₹1000 crore 

 C) ₹5000 crore D) ₹2254.43 crore 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ The National Forensic Infrastructure Enhancement Scheme (NFIES) is a Central Sector Scheme launched 

by the Indian government to bolster the country's forensic capabilities.  

✓ It has a total financial outlay of ₹2254.43 crore for the period of 2024-25 to 2028-29.  

✓ About National Forensic Infrastructure Enhancement Scheme: 

✓ It is a Central Sector Scheme launched in 2024. 

✓ Aim: The aim of the scheme is to help create a sound forensic laboratory infrastructure and prepare 

world class trained forensic professionals in the country. 

✓ Nodal Ministry: Ministry of Home Affairs. 

✓ Implementation Period: 2024–25 to 2028–29. 

✓ Components of National Forensic Infrastructure Enhancement Scheme 

✓ Establishment of campuses of the National Forensic Sciences University (NFSU) in the country. 

✓ Establishment of Central Forensic Science Laboratories (CFSLs) in the country. 

✓ Enhancement of existing infrastructure of the Delhi Campus of the NFSU. 
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Q.18.  The NFIES is a scheme for which of the following time periods?  

 A) 2023-24 to 2027-28 B) 2024-25 to 2028-29 

 C) 2025-26 to 2030-31 D) 2022-23 to 2026-27 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ The NFIES is a Central Sector Scheme launched in 2024 with a financial outlay of Rs 2254.43 crore for a 

period of five years (2024-25 to 2028-29). 

Q.19.  Which Union Ministry is responsible for implementing the NFIES scheme?  

 A) Ministry of Science and Technology 

 B) Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 

 C) Ministry of Home Affairs 

 D) Ministry of Finance 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ The Ministry of Home Affairs (MHA) is responsible for implementing the National Forensic Infrastructure 

Enhancement Scheme (NFIES). 

 

Q.1. Which of the following countries is NOT a member of ASEAN? 

 A) Thailand B) Vietnam 

 C) India D) Indonesia 

  Answer : C   .     

✓ There are 11 member countries in the Association of Southeast Asian Nations (ASEAN): Brunei, 

Cambodia, Indonesia, Laos, Malaysia, Myanmar, the Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, Timor-

Leste, and Vietnam. 

Q.2. In which year was the National Payments Corporation of India (NPCI) incorporated? 

 A) 2007 B) 2008 

 C) 2009 D) 2010 

  Answer : B    . 
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Q.3. What is the length of a DIGIPIN code? 

 A) 6 characters B) 8 characters 

 C) 10 characters D) 12 characters 

  Answer : C   .   

Q.4. How many licensed Credit Information Companies (CICs) are currently operating in India? 

 A) Two B) Three 

 C) Four D) Five 

  Answer : C    .   

Q.5. Which of the following is India's first Credit Information Company?  

 A) Equifax B) Experian 

 C) CIBIL  D) CRIF High Mark 

  Answer : C   .   

Q.6. Where are the headquarters of the Stockholm International Peace Research Institute (SIPRI) 

located? 

 A) Oslo, Norway B) Geneva, Switzerland 

 C) Stockholm, Sweden D) London, UK 

  Answer : C   .   

Q.7. What percentage of the equity in the Life Insurance Corporation (LIC) of India is currently owned 

by the Government of India (as of late 2025)? 

 A) 51% 

 B) 74% 

 C) 96.5% 

 D) 100% 

  Answer : C   . 

✓ The government of India (GoI) holds a 45.48% stake in IDBI Bank, while the Life Insurance 

Corporation of India (LIC) holds a 49.24% stake 
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Q.8. When was the Life Insurance Corporation (LIC) established by the Act of Parliament that 

nationalized the insurance industry in India? 

 A) 1947 B) 1956 

 C) 1991 D) 2000 

  Answer : B   .  

Q.9. Who is the current Secretary-General of the United Nations (as of December 2025)? 

 A) Ban Ki-moon B) Kofi Annan 

 C) António Guterres D) Boutros Boutros-Ghali 

  Answer : C   . 

Q.10. The Davis Cup is associated with which sport? 

 A) Football B) Basketball 

 C) Tennis D) Cricket 

  Answer : C   . 
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